Victims or his Dependents Schemes, 2011 as amended till date for 

sexual assault (excluding rape) an amount of  ₹50,000/- (Rupees 

fifty thousand) is prescribed as the maximum limit of 

compensation. As such the Sikkim State Legal Services Authority is 

directed to pay Ms. R and Ms. S just compensation of  ₹45,000/- 

(Rupees forty five thousand) each from the Victim Compensation 

Fund provided by the State Government to it. The said amounts 

shall be deposited in interest bearing fixed deposits in the accounts 

of Ms. R and Ms. S payable to them on their turning 18 years of 

age. If Ms.